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1. NGO Euregio Pskov-
Livonia, section Estonia

Kesk 12, Valga ESTONIA          +372
5850 3586         ain369@gmail.com
http://www.pskov-livonia.net/

Ain Jõesalu +372 5850 3586; ain369@gmail.com X X X Norden X X X X X X

2 Foundation Valga County
Development Agency

Kesk 12, Valga ESTONIA                    
+3727669800                      
 valgamaa@valgamaa.ee    
www.arenguagentuur.ee

Rein Org, Anneli Kattai, Ülle
Vilo, Aet Arula, Ene Reedi

reinorg@gmail.com,
anneli.kattai@valgamaa.ee,
ylle.vilo@valgamaa.ee,
aet.arula@valgamaa.ee,
ene.reedi@otepaa.ee

x x x Norden x x x x

Aira Varblane aira.varblane@valgalv.ee
Marika Post marika.post@valgalv.ee
Sille Roomets sille.roomets@valgalv.ee
Katre Kikkas katre.kikkas@valgalv.ee

4 Võru County Government Jüri 12, 65620 Võru Estonia tel  +372
7868 301 info@voru.maavalitsus.ee
www.voru.maavalitsus.ee

Britt     
Vahter;                                  
Gady
Künnapuu                              

britt.vahter@voru.maavalitsus.ee           
gady.kunnapuu@voru.maavalitsus.ee

x x x Norden x x x x x xxx xxx x xx x x x ICT x

5 Põlvamaa Development
Center

Kesk 12, Põlva ESTONIA          +372
7998958, +372 5129072
pak@polvamaa.ee
http://www.polvamaa.ee

Diana Plakso, Kristi Kahu,
Tiiu Marran, Hegri Narusk

diana.palakso@polvamaa.ee,
kristi.kahu@polvamaa.ee,
tiiu.marran@polvamaa.ee,
hegri.narusk@polvamaa.ee

x x x x x x x x x x x x

6

Viljandimaa Development
Centre

Vabaduse plats 6, Viljandi 71020
ESTONIA
http://arenduskeskus.viljandimaa.ee/

Tiina Pitsenko, Jaanika
Toome, Kairi Ong, Kaarel
Lehtsalu

tiina.pitsenko@viljandimaa.ee,
jaanika.toome@viljandimaa.ee,
kairi.ong@viljandimaa.ee,
kaarel.lehtsalu@viljandimaa.ee

x x (x) Norden x x x x x x

7 NGO Euregio Pskov-
Livonia, section Latvia

Bērzpils iela 1a, Balvi
+371 29163807
www.pskov-livonia.net

Juris Annuskans
Ineta Bordane

juris.annuskans@balvi.lv
ineta.bordane@gmail.com

x x x Norden x x x x x x

8 Baltinava municipality Kārsavas iela 16, Baltinava, LV-4594,
+371 29364993, www.baltinava.lv ,
dome@baltinava.lv

Lidija Siliņa
Sarmīte Tabore

dome@baltinava.lv,
planosana@baltinava.lv

x x x x x x x x x x x

9 Aluksne municipality Darza street 11, Aluksne, Aluksne
region, LV-4301, www.aluksne.lv,
dome@aluksne.lv

Ieva Bērza
Sanita Adlere
Ivita Gusta 

ieva.berza@aluksne.lv
sanita.adlere@aluksne.lv
ivita.gusta@aluksne.lv

x x x x X X X X X

10 Balvi municipality Berzpils street 1a, Balvi town, Balvi
municipality, LATVIA, LV-4501, +371
64522453, dome@balvi.lv,
http://www.balvi.lv

Sanda Kaša
Sandra Vigule
Valda Vancāne

sanda.kasa@balvi.lv
sandra.vigule@balvi.lv
valda.vancane@balvi.lv

x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

11 Kārsava municipality Vienības street 53, Kārsava, Kārsava
region, LV-5717, Latvia +371
65781390; dome@karsava.lv;
www.karsava.lv

The head of development
department Inese Nagle,
Specialist of public
relationship Inese
Krivmane, Expert of
environment Juris Vorkalis,
Specialist of tourism
development Inga Bernāne

inese_nagle@inbox.lv;
inese.karsava@gmail.com;
juris@vorkalis.lv; turisms@karsava.lv

x x x x x x x x x x x x

12 Smiltene municipality Darza str. 3, Smiltene, Smiltene
Region, LV-4729 www.smiltene.lv;
+37164774844; dome@smiltene.lv

Andris Lapiņš
Lita Kalniņa
Sarmīte Daudziete

andris.lapins@smiltene.lv
lita.kalnina@smiltene.lv
sarmite.daudziete@smiltene.lv

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

13 Pskov city Administration Pskov, Nekrasova str, 22.
www.pskovadmin.ru

Kobyz Kristina Department
of Cross Border
Cooperation Department,
Head

Pskov, Nekrasova str, 22.
pskovcbc@mail.ru. +7911 3527444

x X X X X X X X X X X X X X

14 District Administration of
Sebezh

182250, Sebezh, st. 7 November, 2,
www.sebezh.reg60.ru

Irishina Elena, Department
Economics  and Agriculture,
Head

182250,  Sebezh,  st. 7 November,  2,
econom@sebezh.reg60.ru;                   8
(811 40) 22-435;    +7 911 352 90 24;    +7
953 252 42 59

X Х Х Х Х Х Х Х Х Х Х Х Х

15 Ludza municipality Raina street 16, Ludza, Ludza region,
LV-5701, +371 65707400,
dome@ludza.lv, http://www.ludza.lv

Ilona Igovena
Aivars Meikšāns

ilona.igovena@ludzaspils.lv
aivars.meiksans@ludzaspils.lv

X X X X X X X X X X X X

16 Cibla municipality Domes nams, Blonti, Blontu pagasts,
Ciblas novads, LV-5706,
+37165700894, www.ciblasnovads.lv,
ciblasnovads@ciblasnovads.lv

Marite Romanovska marite.romanovska@inbox.lv x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

17 Vilaka municipality Abrenes street 26, Viļaka, Viļakas
novads, LV-4583; +37164507224;
dome@vilaka.lv; www.vilaka.lv

Vineta Zeltkalne +37129373559; +37164507216;
vineta.zeltkalne@vilaka.lv

X X Erasmus +;
LV-LT

X X X X X X X X X X X X X

18 Valka Municipality
Council

Beverinas Street 3, Valka, Valkas
novads, LV 4701, novads@valka.lv,
www.valka.lv

Gunta Smane 37126463408; +37164707478
gunta.smane@valka.lv

x x x Norden; Europe for Citizens x x x x x x x x x x x x

19 Ape municipality Stasijas street 2, Ape, Apes novads,
LV-4337, dome@ape.lv
www.apesnovads.lv

Liene Ābolkalne, Daiga
Bojāre

liene.abolkalne@ape.lv; +37126450855;
daiga.bojare@ape.lv; +37128690844

x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

20 Rugaji county
Municipality

Kurmenes str.48, Rugaji, Rugaji
county, LV-4570,; dome@rugaji.lv
www.rugaji.lv

Lonija Melnace ,
Mārīte Orniņa

planotaji@rugaji.lv; +371 27 850 989
marite.ornina@rugaji.lv + 371 26 355 954

x Erasmus+;  Leader+;  Nordplus x x x x x xx x xx x x x

21 District Administration of
Gdov

Gdov, Karla Marksa str, 39                    
www.gdov82@mail.ru

Chumakov Vasiliy    
Ashikhmina Alena

Gdov, Karla Marksa str, 39
www.gdov82@mail.ru 8(81131) 21-396 
Alenka-gdov@yandex.ru 8(81131)22-969

x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

No Name of organisation Contacts (address, phone, e-mail,
web)

Development specialists Contacts (phone, e-mail) EXPERIENCIES IN PROJECTS FIELDS OF INTEREST

3 Valga Town Government Puiestee 8, Valga ESTONIA           +372
766 9900    valgalv@valgalv.ee    
www.valgalv.ee

x x x Norden x x x x x x x x x x x x


